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PCT35. SEXBY AGE BY EMPLOYMENT STATUS FOR THE POPULATION 16 YEARS AND OVER

U.S. Census Bureau
[ American FactFindef

[185] - Universe: Population 16 years and over

Data Set: Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data

NOTE: Corrected counts are available for one or more geographies displayed in this table.

NOTE: Data based on a sample except in P3, P4, H3, and H4. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, definitions,
and count corrections see http://factfinder.census.gov/home/en/datanotes/expsf3.htm.

Alaska

Total: 458,054
Male: 237,360
16 to 19 years: 20,432
In labor force: 9,273
In Armed Forces 712
Civilian: 8,561
Employed 6,273
Unemployed 2,288

Not in labor force | 11,159
20 to 21 years: 9,227
In labor force: 7,389
In Armed Forces| 1,788
Civilian: 5,601
Employed 4,395
Unemployed 1,206

Not in labor force 1,838
22 to 24 years: 12,025
In labor force: 10,274
In Armed Forces| 2,126
Civilian: 8,148
Employed 6,909
Unemployed 1,239

Not in labor force 1,751
25 to 29 years: 22,237
In labor force: 19,749
In Armed Forces| 3,089
Civilian: 16,660
Employed 14,970
Unemployed 1,690

Not in labor force 2,488
30 to 34 years: 23,980
In labor force: 20,822
In Armed Forces| 2,600
Civilian: 18,222
Employed 16,427
Unemployed 1,795

Not in labor force 3,158
35 to 44 years: 59,187
In labor force: 51,788
In Armed Forces| 3,695
Civilian: 48,093
Employed 43,460
Unemployed 4,633

Not in labor force 7,399
45 to 54 years: 50,085
In labor force: 42,820
In Armed Forces 538
Civilian: 42,282
Employed 38,993
Unemployed 3,289

Not in labor force 7,265
55 to 59 years: 14,766
In labor force: 10,947
In Armed Forces 15
Civilian: 10,932
Employed 10,074
Unemployed 858

Not in labor force 3,819




60 to 61 years:
In labor force:
In Armed Forces
Civilian:
Employed
Unemployed
Not in labor force
62 to 64 years:
In labor force:
In Armed Forces
Civilian:
Employed
Unemployed
Not in labor force
65 to 69 years:
In labor force:
In Armed Forces
Civilian:
Employed
Unemployed
Not in labor force
70 to 74 years:
In labor force:
In Armed Forces
Civilian:
Employed
Unemployed
Not in labor force
75 years and over:
In labor force:
In Armed Forces
Civilian:
Employed
Unemployed
Not in labor force
Female:
16 to 19 years:
In labor force:
In Armed Forces
Civilian:
Employed
Unemployed
Not in labor force
20 to 21 years:
In labor force:
In Armed Forces
Civilian:
Employed
Unemployed
Not in labor force
22 to 24 years:
In labor force:
In Armed Forces
Civilian:
Employed
Unemployed
Not in labor force
25 to 29 years:
In labor force:
In Armed Forces
Civilian:
Employed
Unemployed
Not in labor force
30 to 34 years:
In labor force:
In Armed Forces
Civilian:
Employed
Unemployed
Not in labor force
35 to 44 years:
In labor force:

4,167
2,599
16
2,583
2,428
155
1,568
4,827
2,321
0
2,321
2,168
153
2,506
6,312
1,808
0
1,808
1,684
124
4,504
4,722
811

0

811
750

61
3,911
5,393
573

0

573
503

70
4,820
220,694
17,889
8,462
185
8,277
6,495
1,782
9,427
7,690
5,917
415
5,502
4,741
761
1,773
11,235
8,618
482
8,136
7,200
936
2,617
20,660
15,125
496
14,629
13,551
1,078
5,535
22,332
16,577
344
16,233
15,182
1,051
5,755
56,507
43,278



542

Civilian: 42,736
Employed 40,260
Unemployed 2,476

Not in labor force | 13,229

45 to 54 years: 44,796
In labor force: 33,911
In Armed Forces 68
Civilian: 33,843
Employed 32,280

Unemployed 1,563
Not in labor force 10,885

55 to 59 years: 12,889
In labor force: 7,962
In Armed Forces 0
Civilian: 7,962
Employed 7,566
Unemployed 396

Not in labor force 4,927
60 to 61 years: 3,325
In labor force: 1,701
In Armed Forces 0
Civilian: 1,701
Employed 1,592
Unemployed 109

Not in labor force 1,624
62 to 64 years: 4,705
In labor force: 1,647
In Armed Forces 0
Civilian: 1,647
Employed 1,610
Unemployed 37

Not in labor force 3,058
65 to 69 years: 6,114
In labor force: 1,398
In Armed Forces 0
Civilian: 1,398
Employed 1,278
Unemployed 120

Not in labor force 4,716
70 to 74 years: 4,832
In labor force: 486
In Armed Forces 0
Civilian: 486
Employed 444
Unemployed 42

Not in labor force 4,346
75 years and over: 7,720
In labor force: 340
In Armed Forces 0
Civilian: 340
Employed 299
Unemployed 41

Not in labor force 7,380

User note on employment status data
U.S. Census Bureau
Census 2000

Standard Error/Variance documentation for this dataset:
Accuracy of the Data: Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data (PDF 141.5KB)




