## PCT35. SEX BY AGE BY EMPLOYMENT STATUS FOR THE POPULATION 16 YEARS AND OVER [185] - Universe: Population 16 years and over Data Set: Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data

NOTE: Corrected counts are available for one or more geographies displayed in this table.

NOTE: Data based on a sample except in P3, P4, H3, and H4. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, definitions, and count corrections see <a href="http://factfinder.census.gov/home/en/datanotes/expsf3.htm">http://factfinder.census.gov/home/en/datanotes/expsf3.htm</a>.

	Alaska
Total:	458,054
Male:	237,360
16 to 19 years:	20,432
In labor force:	9,273
In Armed Forces	712
Civilian:	8,561
Employed	6,273
Unemployed	2,288
Not in labor force	11,159
20 to 21 years:	9,227
In labor force:	7,389
In Armed Forces	
Civilian:	1,788
	5,601
Employed	4,395
Unemployed	1,206
Not in labor force	1,838
22 to 24 years:	12,025
In labor force:	10,274
In Armed Forces	2,126
Civilian:	8,148
Employed	6,909
Unemployed	1,239
Not in labor force	1,751
25 to 29 years:	22,237
In labor force:	19,749
In Armed Forces	3,089
Civilian:	16,660
Employed	14,970
Unemployed	1,690
Not in labor force	2,488
30 to 34 years:	
	23,980
In labor force:	20,822
In Armed Forces	2,600
Civilian:	18,222
Employed	16,427
Unemployed	1,795
Not in labor force	3,158
35 to 44 years:	59,187
In labor force:	51,788
In Armed Forces	3,695
Civilian:	48,093
Employed	43,460
Unemployed	4,633
Not in labor force	7,399
45 to 54 years	
45 to 54 years:	50,085
In labor force:	50,085 42,820
In labor force: In Armed Forces	50,085 42,820 538
In labor force: In Armed Forces Civilian:	50,085 42,820 538 42,282
In labor force: In Armed Forces Civilian: Employed	50,085 42,820 538 42,282 38,993
In labor force: In Armed Forces Civilian: Employed Unemployed	50,085 42,820 538 42,282 38,993 3,289
In labor force: In Armed Forces Civilian: Employed Unemployed Not in labor force	50,085 42,820 538 42,282 38,993 3,289 7,265
In labor force: In Armed Forces Civilian: Employed Unemployed Not in labor force 55 to 59 years:	50,085 42,820 538 42,282 38,993 3,289 7,265 14,766
In labor force: In Armed Forces Civilian: Employed Unemployed Not in labor force 55 to 59 years: In labor force:	50,085 42,820 538 42,282 38,993 3,289 7,265 14,766 10,947
In labor force: In Armed Forces Civilian: Employed Unemployed Not in labor force 55 to 59 years: In labor force: In Armed Forces	50,085 42,820 538 42,282 38,993 3,289 7,265 14,766
In labor force: In Armed Forces Civilian: Employed Unemployed Not in labor force 55 to 59 years: In labor force: In Armed Forces Civilian:	50,085 42,820 538 42,282 38,993 3,289 7,265 14,766 10,947 15 10,932
In labor force: In Armed Forces Civilian: Employed Unemployed Not in labor force 55 to 59 years: In labor force: In Armed Forces Civilian: Employed	50,085 42,820 538 42,282 38,993 3,289 7,265 14,766 10,947 15
In labor force: In Armed Forces Civilian: Employed Unemployed Not in labor force 55 to 59 years: In labor force: In Armed Forces Civilian:	50,085 42,820 538 42,282 38,993 3,289 7,265 14,766 10,947 15 10,932

60 to 61 years:	4,167
In labor force:	2,599
In Armed Forces	16
Civilian:	2,583
Employed	2,428
Unemployed	155
Not in labor force	1,568
62 to 64 years:	4,827
In labor force:	2,321
In Armed Forces	0
Civilian:	2,321 2,168
Employed	
Unemployed Not in labor force	153 2,506
65 to 69 years:	6,312
In labor force:	1,808
In Armed Forces	0
Civilian:	1,808
Employed	1,684
Unemployed	124
Not in labor force	4,504
70 to 74 years:	4,722
In labor force:	811
In Armed Forces	0
Civilian:	811
Employed	750
Unemployed	61
Not in labor force	3,911
75 years and over:	5,393
In labor force:	573
In Armed Forces	0
Civilian:	573
Employed	503
Unemployed	70
Not in labor force	4,820
Female:	220,694
16 to 19 years:	17,889
In labor force:	8,462
In Armed Forces	185
Civilian: Employed	8,277
Unemployed	6,495
Not in labor force	1,782 9,427
20 to 21 years:	7,690
In labor force:	5,917
In Armed Forces	415
Civilian:	5,502
Employed	4,741
Unemployed	761
Not in labor force	1,773
22 to 24 years:	11,235
In labor force:	8,618
In Armed Forces	482
Civilian:	8,136
Employed	7,200
Unemployed	936
Not in labor force	2,617
25 to 29 years:	20,660
In labor force:	15,125
In Armed Forces	496
Civilian:	14,629
E secolar se al	13,551
Employed	1,078
Unemployed	
Unemployed Not in labor force	5,535
Unemployed Not in labor force 30 to 34 years:	22,332
Unemployed Not in labor force 30 to 34 years: In labor force:	22,332 16,577
Unemployed Not in labor force 30 to 34 years: In labor force: In Armed Forces	22,332 16,577 344
Unemployed Not in labor force 30 to 34 years: In labor force: In Armed Forces Civilian:	22,332 16,577 344 16,233
Unemployed Not in labor force 30 to 34 years: In labor force: In Armed Forces Civilian: Employed	22,332 16,577 344 16,233 15,182
Unemployed Not in labor force 30 to 34 years: In labor force: In Armed Forces Civilian: Employed Unemployed	22,332 16,577 344 16,233 15,182 1,051
Unemployed Not in labor force 30 to 34 years: In labor force: In Armed Forces Civilian: Employed Unemployed Not in labor force	22,332 16,577 344 16,233 15,182 1,051 5,755
Unemployed Not in labor force 30 to 34 years: In labor force: In Armed Forces Civilian: Employed Unemployed	22,332 16,577 344 16,233 15,182 1,051

	E 4 0
Civilian	542
Civilian:	42,736
Employed	40,260
Unemployed	2,476
Not in labor force	13,229
45 to 54 years:	44,796
In labor force:	33,911
In Armed Forces	68
Civilian:	33,843
Employed	32,280
Unemployed	1,563
Not in labor force	10,885
55 to 59 years:	12,889
In labor force:	7,962
In Armed Forces	0
Civilian:	7,962
Employed	7,566
Unemployed	396
Not in labor force	4,927
60 to 61 years:	3,325
In labor force:	1,701
In Armed Forces	0
Civilian:	1,701
Employed	1,592
Unemployed	109
Not in labor force	1,624
62 to 64 years:	4,705
In labor force:	1,647
In Armed Forces	0
Civilian:	1,647
Employed	1,610
Unemployed	37
Not in labor force	3,058
65 to 69 years:	6,114
In labor force:	1,398
In Armed Forces	1,390
Civilian:	1,398
Employed	1,390
	1,278
Unemployed Not in labor force	
	4,716
70 to 74 years:	4,832
In labor force:	486
In Armed Forces	0
Civilian:	486
Employed	444
Unemployed	42
Not in labor force	4,346
75 years and over:	7,720
In labor force:	340
In Armed Forces	0
Civilian:	340
Employed	299
Unemployed	41
Not in labor force	7,380

User note on employment status data U.S. Census Bureau Census 2000

Standard Error/Variance documentation for this dataset: Accuracy of the Data: Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data (PDF 141.5KB)